narrative was not just about slavery but also about 
painting the South as a place of ignorance, poverty, 
disease, violence, and bigotry. Each of these Yan-
kee false narratives is destroyed by the words of a 
famous French writer, Alexis de Tocqueville in his 
1833 book, Democracy in America. One hundred 
and thirty-nine years (139) later, Nobel Prize win-
ning economists, Fogel and Engerman, in their pub-
lished report on slavery, Time on the Cross proved 
de Tocqueville was correct. 

Most conservative commentators such as Victor 
Davis Hanson (V. D. Hanson) and company take